The Fund will cease to issue units when the equivalent of the maximum number of 3,000,000 (three million) units in CR units has been 
reached, based on the NAV recorded on 13 October 2017. The Fund will be reopened for subscription when the equivalent of the 
lower limit of 2,800,000 (two million eight hundred thousand) units in CR units is breached, based on the NAV recorded on 13 October 
2017. 
The Fund must be closed to new subscriptions, after centralisation, the day after the “upper limit” is exceeded. It shall be automatically 
reopened at the earliest two days after centralisation, after passing the lower limit, so that all investors can be notified.